

R.C.S. No.74/2024

(Order below Exh.01)

Issue Summons to the defendant no. 1 to 4 appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defense, if any within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power vide order VIII, Rule 1 and 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure. R./on. 24/09/2024 .

Dt:- 05/07/2024.

Sd/-
(Smt.R.G.Kumbhar)
I/c Civil Judge (J.D),
Sawantwadi